




 

From: "D K CHAUDHARY SR.STATISTICALOFFICER" <dk.chaudhary38@nic.in> 

To: "Satyendra Prasad" <prasad.satyendra@pmgsy.nic.in> 

Sent: Monday, August 10, 2020 4:42:32 PM 

Subject: Subject: An Appeal under right to information act, 2005 dated 21/05/2020 (reg. no. 

MORLD/A/E/20/00107) and dated 22/06/2020 (reg. no. MORLD/A/E/20/00138) made by 

Shri UdhayaKumar V 

 

 

Sir,  

  

I am directed to attach the above appeal and to ask the information from your side in respect 

of point number 2, 3 and 6. You are therefore, requested that provide the information 

immediately to this Division to enable them to send the reply to the appellant.  

 

Regards. 
 

D. K. Chaudhary. 
Senior Statistical Officer, 
Rural Connectivity Division, 
Department of Rural Development, 
Ministry of Rural Development 
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. 
 

























No, RTf-110/2020 

TtJ,.. 

Th.e Olre:ctor (ProJ~·lll),NRIDA (NAAOA) 

5 tloor, 15 -NSCC Tower 

&hik--aji Cama Place 

New Delhi· 110066 

Sub :~ Seekf.ng lnformation under fill _Ag. 2005 •. 

· Prayer for fumisJdng tbe photo copx of th~ Jn9uity Re~ of PMGSY Road, " Jakbdikhaat 

Amola - Oaabad Motor.Marg'' , Paekage No. UT-OMo fn hurt Ois'trig of, Uttanth;11J.!, i 

nqul,y conducted bv tbe NQM on 30 :- l.t ·• 201B as Mt the Instruction- qi the author;ty of - ~ - - 
,NRIDA (NRRDA) .. 

Ref!~ {1) My .c:·ompJaint lette-r No. 1S6/1S dated 4-10..201-8 d-dress ng tt> the Hon'bl Min,ster; 

Rural Oevetopmen·t to the Govt. of Jnd'a ( Copy enclos~ -AnheJtu[e ... 1) 

(2} ecec.utive Engfneer, PMGSY Irrigation Division Kofdwara (Garwal)'s letter No. l4S7 dated 

.22-11·2018 [Copye-ndosed.Atmexure-2) 

Sir, 

\1.1tfi ~1'~f ... to tli~ "'Ui;;Jei!l cileo aoove , l hav the bonour to st~e that l had logged a 
c.ompla nt Jetter to the Hon'hle Mtnist,er, Ru,al OeveJopment to the Govt. of 1.ndia to take 
net.1?:ssary steps to lnquJry the qualtty and c.ondftion of PMGSV Road~ ~Jakhdlkb!J Arrtola-Daabad 
M otor Man .,, ln the dl:strlct Paur · Garowal by th.e Central Te.am vMe my fl?tter No. tSB/18 dated 
4~10-1018 f Cppy Endose<f-Annexure • '.l. l 

The DirectM, f Project ... Ill ), NRlOA (NRROA). New Delhi - 66 deputed an tn uiry Officer, 
. E.r. M.c. Poddarl -NQM to condtu:t an in-qufry of the said road. Atcon:.t.htJIV, the lnquity 
Officer, Er:M.c.. Poddar~ NQM had wnducted ·the inquiry of tneroa-d_. ''la h.d khaal AmQla-Paabad 
Motor Matgn, Pa.ckage No. - UT--08-46 on 30·11-201&. 

So, i reqi.J st y,0u kindty to furntsh the photoe-opy of the tnqutry Report with enctos d 
ph:otograph.s of PMGsY road," Jakhdllchaal Amola*.Oaabad Motor Marg'\ i>ackage o-UT-08---4:p 
in Pauri O strirt 1: which bad been inquired, by the lnqUfry Officer*, Er. M.C. Podd-ar, N.QM on 
3().11 .. 2018~ 

Q:mtd. 



(Page-2) 

Enclosure:- 1. P.ostal Order of R~ 10./- ~-w·~: ~ ~~\ 
@££~~ 

-,;,, Q>f 

Yours faithfully., 

-~~q 
Vitl.·Khand, P 0.-t(i;t-ndl.; Via,Sttogi., 

O t,- P W" r.: ,hwal, \J t~ r ~ n.1t 
Pln-246173i Mobile ~o.-8273934243 

Memo No,:- rnt-111/2020 l 

epy tot M.on•bte Chief Information Commissioner, CIC 8.hawa-n, Baba Gan na a . 
Munirk.a, New OefhH)7, Pin - 110067 for favour of kind information and necessary actlon from his 
end. 

Encto :~ 1. P.ostal Order of Rs 10/- 

2,Ann ure- 1 & 2 ( Munish Riyal ) 
VUl.-l(hand, P.0.-1< tldi, Vi - tlog, 

Dist· Pauri G rh i-al$ Ottara hand, 
Pin-246119, Mobil@ No.-8273984243 
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध िववरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण सं�ा) : MORLD/R/E/20/02196 Date of Receipt (�ा�� की तारीख) : 28/08/2020

Type of Receipt (रसीद का �कार) : Online Receipt Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) : English

Name (नाम) : Vikas Chaturvedi Gender (िलंग) : Male

Address (पता) : Village- Bamoli Post Office-Sakinda, Block- Ekeshwar Patti- Jaityul Syun, District-Pauri,
Pin:246167

State (रा� य) : Uttarakhand Country (देश) : India

Phone Number (फोन नंबर) : +91-9891769142 Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) : +91-9891769142

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : vikaschaturvedidocument@gmail.com

Status (��थित)(Rural/Urban) : Rural Education Status : Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (�ा आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे
का है?) :

No
Citizenship Status (नाग�रकता)

Indian

Amount Paid (रािश का भुगतान) : 10 ) (original recipient) Mode of Payment (भुगतान का �कार) Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?
(�ा यह िकसी ��� के जीवन अथवा �तं�ता से संबंिधत है?) :

No(Normal) Request Pertains to (अनुरोध िन�िल�खत
संबंिधत है) :

Shri Arnab
Bhattacharya

Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):

(1)-What action taken on online complaint no. Q100338 loadge since dated 09November2018
with Meri Sadak Portal UttraKhand State under MORD Website

(2)-What is reason halfway road leftover abandoned incomplete up- gradation balance 7.5 KM
out of 16 KM length PMGSY notified road no. L-034 between PARTISAIN to EKESHWAR
listed in MORD Website in District Pauri Uttrakhand State since understood from previous
RTI queary reply MORLD/R/2019/52694 dated 06Dec2019 unde PMGSY scheme r fund
sharing pattern between Centre & State of Uttrakhand ratio is 90:10 respectively

(3)-What is reason technical software glitch - flaw since not updating & changing for long
time real-time basis feedback status of complaint filed of Meri Sadak complaint no. generated
e.g. Q100338 Utrrakhand State under PMGSY OMMAS

 Print  Save  Close  

File No. P-17023/11/2020-RC-part  (Computer No. 372611 )
Receipt No : 565892/2020/RC

Generated from eOffice by BALJIT KAUR, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MORD on 24/09/20 05:40 PM
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Receipt No : 565892/2020/RC
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File No. P-17023/11/2020-RC-part  (Computer No. 372611 )
Receipt No : 565892/2020/RC

Generated from eOffice by BALJIT KAUR, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MORD on 24/09/20 05:40 PM
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File No. P-17023/11/2020-RC-part  (Computer No. 372611 )
Receipt No : 565892/2020/RC

Generated from eOffice by BALJIT KAUR, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MORD on 24/09/20 05:40 PM
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध िववरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण सं�ा) : MORLD/R/E/20/02210 Date of Receipt (�ा�� की तारीख) : 28/08/2020

Type of Receipt (रसीद का �कार) : Online Receipt Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) : English

Name (नाम) : Vikas Chaturvedi Gender (िलंग) : Male

Address (पता) : Village-Bamoli Post Office- Sakinda, Block-Ekeshwar Patti-Jaityul Suyn, District- Pauri ,
Pin:246167

State (रा� य) : Uttarakhand Country (देश) : India

Phone Number (फोन नंबर) : +91-9891769142 Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) : +91-9891769142

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : vikasomanair@gmail.com

Status (��थित)(Rural/Urban) : Rural Education Status : Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (�ा आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे
का है?) :

No
Citizenship Status (नाग�रकता)

Indian

Amount Paid (रािश का भुगतान) : 10 ) (original recipient) Mode of Payment (भुगतान का �कार) Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?
(�ा यह िकसी ��� के जीवन अथवा �तं�ता से संबंिधत है?) :

No(Normal) Request Pertains to (अनुरोध िन�िल�खत
संबंिधत है) :

Shri Arnab
Bhattacharya

Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):

(1)-What action taken on online complaint no. Q100338 loadge since dated 09November2018
with Meri Sadak Portal UttraKhand State under MORD Website

What is reason halfway road leftover abandoned incomplete up- gradation balance 7.5 KM out
of 16 KM length PMGSY notified road no. L-034 between PARTISAIN to EKESHWAR listed
in MORD Website in District Pauri Uttrakhand State since understood from previous RTI
queary reply MORLD/R/2019/52694 dated 06Dec2019 unde PMGSY scheme fund sharing
pattern between Center & State of Uttrakhand ratio is 90:10 respectively

(3)-What is reason technical software glitch - flaw not updating & changing status for long
time real-time basis feedback status of complaint filed of Meri Sadak Portal complaint no.
generated e.g. Q100338 Uttrakhand State under MORD Website PMGSY OMMAS

 Print  Save  Close  

File No. P-17023/11/2020-RC-part  (Computer No. 372611 )
Receipt No : 565890/2020/RC

Generated from eOffice by BALJIT KAUR, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MORD on 24/09/20 05:40 PM
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File No. P-17023/11/2020-RC-part  (Computer No. 372611 )
Receipt No : 565890/2020/RC

Generated from eOffice by BALJIT KAUR, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MORD on 24/09/20 05:40 PM
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File No. P-17023/11/2020-RC-part  (Computer No. 372611 )
Receipt No : 565890/2020/RC

Generated from eOffice by BALJIT KAUR, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MORD on 24/09/20 05:40 PM
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File No. P-17023/11/2020-RC-part  (Computer No. 372611 )
Receipt No : 565890/2020/RC

Generated from eOffice by BALJIT KAUR, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MORD on 24/09/20 05:40 PM
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From: "Satyendra Prasad" <prasad.satyendra@pmgsy.nic.in> 

To: "Ramkrishan Pokhriyal" <pokhriyal.r@gov.in> 

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2020 2:08:50 AM 

Subject: Fwd: RTI Application of Shri Vikas Chaturvedi - Uttarakhand 

 

Dear RK Pokhriyal Ji, 
Please ask reply from the concerned section. 
Satyendra Prasad 
CPIO 

 
From: baljitkr13@gmail.com 
To: "Satyendra Prasad" <prasad.satyendra@pmgsy.nic.in>, 
satyendraedp@gmail.com 
Cc: "Arnab Bhattacharyya" <arnab.bhattacharyya@nic.in> 
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2020 11:25:49 AM 
Subject: RTI Application of Shri Vikas Chaturvedi - Uttarakhand 
 
Sir, 

Please find attached herewith the RTI application of Shri Vikas Chaturvedi r/o 
village-Bamoli Post Office-Sakinda, Block-Ekeshwar Patti-Jaityul Syun, District-Pauri, 
Uttarakhand-246167 regarding online complaint no.Q100338 lodged since 9.11.2018 
with Meri Sadak Portal. 
 

Kindly furnish the inputs on the RTI application to the Ministry. 
 
 
 

With regards 
 
Baljit Kaur 
Executive Assistant 
Rural Connectivity Division (PMGSY) 
Ministry of Rural Development 
 



'I Details mtps:, .rnonnne.gov.uu K .1 HVt 1.::>11...;r 1v1 I\: 1 1.uclUm,.pup !,1,c,i:,-"'.cv,LAIJ 

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (JITTit3fl{ *''cl ~cHOI) 
Registration Number MORLD/R!T/20/00564 

(Quflct,{01 ti@I): 
Date of Receipt 12/05/2020 

(tnfia <tft d I~-©) : 

Tran ferred From ~ Department of Higher Educati 11, M/o Human Resc urce 
_....._..p.,.,__, Development on 12./05/ _020 With Reference Number : DOBED/R 
~HictRd): /T!..0/00572 

Remarks(fellltlfl): SPECIFY THE POINTS PERTAIN TO MHRD. 

~ Electronically Transferred Language of English 
Type of Receipt l~'('UQ cf>T from Other Public Request (~Uqft 

'Ucf>R): Authority ~: 

Name fllli) : VETA ASHOK Gender (fim) : Male 

BHOGASAMUDRAM VILLAGE, PODALAKUR MANDAL, 
Address (Qcl1) : SPSR NELLORE, Pin:524309 

State ~ : Andhra Pradesh 

Phone Number ~ ~) : Details not provided 
i ---·-- -- 4 -----·- ··-·. ·---·---.. -· ... __ .... 

Email-ID~-~): ashokmcom.92@gmail.com 

· Status ~)(Rural/Urban): Rural 

Requester Letter Details not provided 
Number(Pl<lGct, mf .fi@I): 

Is-Requester Below Poverty No 
Line? (<ft1T 3f l~&cf> ,lf~cfl 
~ ~ ';;ft:a cf>T ~?) : 

A t P id ~ =-r O (Received by_ Ministry moun a1 l~11-<1 ~,., . · of Rural Development 
1jtldl-i): (original recipient) 

Does it concern the life or Noiblormal) 
Liberty of a Person? 

(<ft1T lfQ ~ ~Fc@ 'ij) Gft q "1 
· 3f~~d~c11~-~~?): 

DATE. 
29-04-2020. 
TO, 

Country~: India 

Mobile Number +91-9885698792 
(iil&l{cl ~: 

Education Status : Graduate 

Details not 
Letter Date: provided 

C. . h . S Indian mzens 1p tatus 
("1 fll~ct,d I) 

Mode of Payment Payment 
Gateway (1jt Id I -i cf>T V<f>R') 

A A Sreekanth Request Pertains to 
(~tr Pl\:iRl~a ~m= 

Information Sought 
(ulHct,I~ lTilfi): PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT, 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, 

I of3 6/15/2020, 12:5 



r:occaus· 

• ' I 

.. l 
I 

I . t 
j 

l1ttps://rtiontine.gov.in/RTIMIS7CPIO/RT1Details.php?reg=XMX 

NEWDEL I . 

FROM, 

V ASHOK 
BHOGASA UDRAM VILLAGE,· 
P0DALAK R MANADAL, 
NELLORE, 
524309, 
9885698792, 
ANDI-IRA PRADESH. 

RESPECTED SIR, 

I REQUESTED INFORMATION IS BELONG TO RURAL AREAS . 
OF DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES TN THE 
LAST TEN YEARS OF MARCH 20 l O TO MARCH 2020 . 

EVERY YEAR BUDGET ALLOCATED PRICE AND ACTUALLY ' 
ALLOCATED :PRICE ,IF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN TWO 
TYPES OF PRJCES . WHAT KIND OF REASON IS DIFFERENCE. 

A VILLAGE IS WHICH FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED BY 
INDIAN GOVERNMENT,BUT PRESENTLY WHAT IS 
FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED. 

FOR SUCH AS FACILITIES ARE ,DRINKING WATER . . ' 
,ELE TRICITY ,DTH SERVICES ,MOBILE NETWORKS,ROADS ; 
,DRAINAGE SYSTEM,PRIMARY SCHOOL, PRIMARY HEALTH : 
CARE CENTER , 

MARCH 2010,BEFORE SITUATIONS OF RURAL AREAS AND 
THEN MARCH 2020 PRESENTLY SITUATIONS Of RURAL 
ARES I INDIA . 

HOW MANY VILLAGES ARE DEVELOPED SINCE LAST TEN 
YEARS,BUT HOW MANY VILLAGES ARE STILL REMAINING 
OF DEVELOPMENT. 

EVERY VILLAGE LITERACY RATE BEFORE MARCH 
2010,AND AFTER MARCH 2020. -- -··---·-·--- - . ·- ·-· -+--~,-.·-···-· .. 

DATE. 
29-04-2020. 

Original RTI Text (lFf TO 

afRtt~ "Qlo): PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, 
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

6/15/2020, 12:51 ; 



546014/2Q20/RC 
• ? l· 

RTl REQUEST DETAlL ('3fRtt~ *<q rucffOI) 
Registration Number (ciufl·ct,"Of M'()RLDiR 

~~J) : "/20/( 078 I 

Type of R,eceipt ~ cf>T \1 cf>H) On l inc Receipt 

Name(~ : undaram S 

llate of Receipt (ID'fia 04/04/2020 
qft d 141-©) : 

Language of Request English 
<~u·mt ~ : 

Gender ~} : Male 
rrrsrr /o engodan, B- 04, De end ra Block, Al BE Nagar, 

Address 1_·n:11): Thi ' ct . JY 60004·1 HT1va11nuyur, ,1enna1, 1n:) . 

St t ~ Tamilnadu , ae, .... , .... ..,,: 

1 91-98940 l 045 Phone ·Number~~) : 

Email-1.D ~-~ : scn.gosun@gmail.com 

SrJtus (~f~f){Ruraf/Urban) : Rural 

Is Requester Below Poverty Line No 
'! (cJlH 3f 14 &if> ,, flcft ~~-;fur 

<f>Tl?): 

Amount Paicl ~cf>T ~lldl . .=:t)·: IO) (original 
\ ~ """' '.3 recipient) 

Docs it concern the life or Not Normal) 
Liberty of a Person'! · 

(<fQT ~~ &lfc@ ~ ~ 
Jf~·RHhm,·~~V?): 

. Country~: India 

Mobile Number +9]-9894010456 
(it1~1{ct ~; 

Education Status : Graduate 

Indian itizenship Statu - 
{~.l'l~cf>dJ) 

Motfc of Payment Payment 
{~~1¢11'9 qffm) Gateway 

Request Pertains to 
(~U f.-h1 Rrffila 
~i): 

A A reekanth 

Re 'J ected Sir/Madam 
Please organize to pre vide the b .Iow inforrnati n \ ith respect to 
develop an existing Rural Village Panchayat ~arthch Road in to 
Tar Road. 
l . What is the minimum.maximum and average width required to 
convert/develop a Tar Road from an exi ning illagc Panchayat 
arthen Road in a Rural Village Panchayat/Hamler under any of 

the State or Central Government Schemes. 
2. Please organize to provide necessary d cumcnt copies relat d 
to point no.l (guideline/procedure/ rder/process/Go/circujs» if 
any). 
Thanks & Regards 
Sun laram S 

Information Sought (uf Mcpl~ 
~ 
"'11"11 }, 

Print Save Close 

6/1 IU)20, 1:16 PM 


